
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WOR KS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS MILLION OR MORE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

NAI\4E OF THE ORGAN IZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUIV]BER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

DGP (ARI\,lY) RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL GOVT

PROCUREI\,lENT OF RICE BASAi]ATI
QUANTITY 650 I\,1ETRIC TONS (SOUTH
ZONE)

23-0914-3-0-D/D

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIIIIATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

ESIIIIIATED COIllPLETION PERIOD

1O ADVERTISEI!1ENT

A PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

WHETHER THE PROCUREI\,1ENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREIVENT
PLAN?

CONTRACT FOR RICE BASIVATI WAS
REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR
ARIV]Y TROOPS AND AWARDED TO
LOWEST OUOTEE FrRr\,l @ RS.275.000/

NOT APPLICABLE

1 JAN TO 1 IVIAY 2023'

YES

29 AUG 2A22 B BB24 L

NOT APPLICABLE

b NEWS PAPERS

11 TENDER OPENED ON

'12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAL/I NTERNATIONAL)

13

14

15

EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

NUI\,1BLR Or TtNDfR DOCUT\,'1f NT
SOLD
WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS NCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUI\IENT

16, WHEI HER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUNlENTS

ATTACHMENT _ I

PER METRIC TON

: 28 AUG 2022 (The Nation & Nawa-e-Waqt)

: 15 SEP 2022 1130 HRS

: LOCAL

N!!
, 11 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)

: YES

OPEN / RS 178 750 N/llLL IONS

f &sP to'tD '(



2

17 WHICH I\4ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

18

19

TICK ONE

SINGLE SIAGE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY CHIEF OF ARIIY STAFF

a

b

C

d

2A NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

21

NOT APPLICABLE

03

YES 1"I LOWEST BIDDERS QUOTED IIS
RATES FOR 1OO% QUANTITY OI
CENTRAL ZONI AND CON IITAC I

AWARDET) TO THE FIRI\,I
ACCORD]NGLY

YES

WHETHER APPROVAL OF
COI\,1 P ETE NT AUTH ORITY WAS
OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD
OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

WITETHER THE SUCCESSFUL
BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER

22 WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS
SIGNED

L-l



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 IVILLION OR MORE

1

2

11

12

13

NUIV]BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

NAI\,4E AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (i.e 1sr, 2No, 3R0

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS ONHY THE
PROCUREI\IENT WAS NECESSARY?)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE Tl[/]E. WHAI WERE IHE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAI\,4ES OF THE BIDDERS
AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUI
AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

ANY COI\,IPLAINTS RECEIVED

ANY DEVIATION FRON,I
SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE
TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUIVIENTS

DFV]AT]ON FROI\,1 OUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

03

I\iIlS NATIONAL TRADING COMPANY
'1st Fl OOR HOUSE NO 507 STREET
23 PHASI III BAHRIA TOWN
RAWALPINDI
i,4/S NATIONAL TRADING COIV]PANY
lst FLOOR HOUSE NO 507 STREET
23 PHASE III BAHRIA TOWN
RAWALPINDI 1 LOWEST OUOTEE
FIRI\I AND Q UOTED FOR 1OO% OTY
OF SOUTH ZONE'AND CONTRACT
WAS AWARDED ACCORDINGLY

RICE BASI\,1ATI IS A RATION ITEM
AND PROCURED IO MEET THE
RFOTJIRFM]FNT OF TROOPS

YES

19 DEC 2A22 
-

RS 275 OOO PFR I\]]FTRIC TON

NOT APPLICABLE

NIL

NIL

NIL

Ntr

3

4

5 NOT;\l':'l lI,lll I

7

8

I

10

ATTACHT ENT _ II



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & G OODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

4

5

6

7

B

I

TENDER NU[./]BER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

IIGP (ARMY) RA\ /At P Nt)

FEDERAL GOVT

PROCUREi\,lLNT OF RICE BAS]V]AII
QUANTITY 650 I\4ETRIC TONS SOUTH
ZONEJ

23 09'14 3 0 D/t)

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTII\4ATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

1O ADVERTISEI\,4ENT,

A PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b, NEWS PAPERS

11 TENDER OPENED ON

12 NATI]RF OF PTJRCHASE
(LOCAL/INTERNATIONAL)

CONTRACT FOR RICE BASI\4AT WAS
REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR
ARIIY TROOPS AND AWARDED TO -.
LOWEST QUOTEE FtR[,l @ RS 275 000/
PER [/IETRIC TON

OPFN / RS 178 750 IV]ILL ONS

NOT APPL CN BLE

1 JAN TO 1 I\,IAY 2023

YES

29 AJG 2A22 (TS4BBB24E)

28 /\JG 2A22 ( Ihe Nation & Na\r'/a-e-Waqu

15 SaP 2A22 1 130 HRS

LOCAL

NIL

11( LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED

YES

13

14

'15

EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

NUI'"4BER OF TENDER DOCUI\,'IENT
SOLD
WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUI\i]ENT

16, WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUI\,IENTS

ATTACHIVlENT I

1 NAIV]E OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

2 FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

3 TITLE OF CONTRACT

ESTIMATED COIV]PLETION PERIOD

WHETHER THE PROCURE]\iIENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN?

NOT APPLICABJ-E



2

17 WH CH IIIETHOD OF PROCUREI\,IENT
WAS I]SFI)

18

19

TICK ONE

SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPL BIDDING PROCEDURE -

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY : CHIEF OF ARI\,lY STAFF

a

b

C

d

NUIT4BER OF BIDS RECE VED

NOT APP L CABLE

03

YES. 1.t LOWEST BIDDERS QUOTED II S
RATES FOR 1OO% QUANTITY OF
CENTRAL ZONE AND CONTRACT

WHETHER APPROVAL OF
COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS
OBTAINED FOR US NG A I\,IETHOD
OTHER THAN OPEN COI\,lPETITIVE
BIDDING

20

21 WHE THER THE SUCCESSFUL
BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER

22 WIIETFIER INTEGRITY PACT WAS
SIGNEI)

all

AWARDED TO THE FIRI\4
ACCORDINGLY,

YES



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

3

1

2

11

12

13

NUI\,4BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT
THE TII\,IE OF OPENING OF BIDS

03

NAI\,IE AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (i,E 1ST. 2ND 3RD

EVALUATED BID)
23

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCURE[/IENT WAS NECESSARY?)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\4ADE IN
RESPONSE TII\,1E. WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS
AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT
AT THE TIIV]E OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

ANY COI\4PLAINTS RECEIVED

ANY DEVIATION FROI\,I
SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE
TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUIVIENTS

DEVIATION FROIVI QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

I\,1/S NATIONAL TRADING COI\,,IPANY
lst FLOOR. HOUS NO 507 STREET
23, PHASE III BAHRTA TOWN
RAWALPINDI

1st FLOOR HOIJSF NO 507 STREET
PI-]ASE III BAHR A TOWN

RAWALPINDI 1 LOWEST QUOTEE
FIRI\,{ ANI) OUOTED FOR 1OO% OTY
OF SOUTH ZONE AND CONTRACT

RICE BAS[/AT| lS A RATION lTElv4

AND PROCURED TO IV]EET THE
REOUIREIv4ENT Of TROOPS

N lt_

NIL

NL

I\,1/S NATIONAL TRAD1NG COI\,,]PANY

WAS AWARDED ACCORDINGLY

4

5

6

7

8

i0

ATTACHMENI ]!

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 I\4ILLION OR IINORE

NOT APPL CABL.E

YES

19 DEC 2022

RS.275.000 PEE l{Ef8l! rQN

NOT APPLICABLE

: NIL



LIST OF BUYERS

M/S Bilal Entpr, Bhakkar

11 I\,4/S Unified Food Sgd

Scr Name of Firm Status

1 M/S National Trading, Rwp Regd

Regd exprled2 M/S Prime Enterprises. Rwp

3 M/S N/lehlr Rice Mills WAbad Un-Regd

Un-Regd

Regd

Regd expr ed

Regd

4 [I/S H [/] lndustries

I[I/S Ahmed Rice Mills. Chiniot

NI/S Hassan Corp. Haf zabad

5

6

7 N,4/S Abdul Shakoor & CO,

ti l\,4/S Ka am Traders, Lhr Regd

9

10

M/S Naeem Corps, Fsld Regrd

Regd

Regd


